www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 ECO-1
Features
Regulated
Converters
DC/DC Converter
Description
The RSOE(-Z) is a low cost isolated, regulated and short-circuit protected  DC/DC converter designed
for industrial applications. A compact SIP8 case size, 2:1 input or 4:1 input, 2kVDC isolation and a wide

	 Note4: 	without suffix 2:1 input voltage range
		  with suffix ”Z“ 4:1 input voltage range
Model Numbering
Isolation Voltage (3)
Input Voltage Range (4)
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single
RSOE-__ __S   /_
Ordering Examples:
RSOE-1205SZ/H2	 12Vin	 4:1 input voltage range	 5Vout	 2kVDC/1 second isolation
RSOE-0505S/H2	 5Vin	 2:1 input voltage range	 5Vout	 2kVDC/1 second isolation
UL62368-1 certified
C22.2 No. 62368-1-14 certfied
UL60950 certified
C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
EN55032/55024 compliant
CB Report
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
E224736
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nominal Vin, full load unless otherwise specified)
RSOE(-Z)
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitor